

State vs Malkiat Singh 1286

Present: Sh.Harpal Singh APP for the state.
Accused Sandeep absent.
Accused Malkiat in custody (not produced).

Accused Malkiat not produced by jail authorities. Let production warrant of accused be issued for 22.02.2017.

Non-bailable warrant of arrest of accused Sandeep received back un-executed. On perusal of the file I am of the confirm view as accused is intentionally avoiding service for himself. He can not be served through ordinary process. Now he be summoned through proclamation under Section 82(1) Cr.P.C for their appearance on 22.02.2017.

(Manu Mittu)

JMIC/Asr.13.02.2017.

UID.PB0383

Stenographer Grade-III

S.M.