

CHI- 129

State Vs Gurbhej Singh

Present: Sh. Keemat Singh APP for the State
Sh. Suresh Bajaj Advocate for accused Gurbhej Singh

Today on the application moved by counsel for the accused for furnishing the bail bonds, as per order of the Hon'ble High Court. Ahlmad is directed to confirm the order. Ahlmad has confirmed the order through CIS. In compliance with the order dated 26.02.2019, passed by the Hon'ble High Court in CRM- M No. 12483-2018, the accused has been granted interim bail. Accordingly, in pursuance of the said order, accused is directed to furnish bail bond in the sum of Rs.55,000/- with one surety of the like amount. The bail bonds have been furnished; which have been accepted and attested. To come up on 16.05.2019 for committal proceedings.

Date of Order: 24.04.2019

Harmilanjot Kaur)
JMIC/Ferozepur
UID-PB0549