

Present: None.

File taken up today as per instruction issued by the Hon'ble High Court in view of the pandemic due to outbreak of novel corona virus the case is adjourned to 31.07.2020 for the purpose already fixed.

Date of Order: 4.06.2020.
Baljinder Kumar, Stenographer-II.

(Ramandeep Kaur)
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class,
Samana, UID No. PB0543.