

CNR No: PBKPB10014412016

CIS No: CHI/127/2016

STATE OF PUNJAB VS Malkit Singh And Others etc.

Present: Sh. Arwinder Singh Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Malkit Singh S/o Jaswant Singh on bail in this case but in custody in some other case with Smt. Rajwinder Kaur Adv., free legal aid counsel. **(Produced)**.
Accused Kuljit Singh S/o Baldev Singh on bail in this case but in custody in some other case with Smt. Rajwinder Kaur Adv., free legal aid counsel. **(Produced)**.
Accused Jaswinder singh S/o Lakhwinder Singh, Sr. No.8 and Gurjant Singh S/o Raj Singh Sr. No.14 on bail with Sh. Bhupinder Singh Advocate. **(Not Appeared)**.
Remaining all accused on bail with counsel Sh. Bhupinder Singh Advocate.

File put up before me being Duty Magistrate as learned Presiding Officer is on paternity leave from 07.07.2021 to 21.07.2021. In lieu of the letter No. 997 dated 01.07.2021 from the office of Ld. Sessions Judge, Kapurthala, Courts are directed to take up only urgent matters and remaining cases are directed to be adjourned due to spread of Covid-19.

Accused Malkit Singh S/o Jaswant Singh, Kuljit Singh S/o Baldev Singh, Jaswinder Singh S/o Balwinder Singh produced by the Jail authorities through VC. They be again produced on 03.08.2021.

Notice issued to accused Jaswinder Singh and Gurjant Singh not received back. Let, fresh notice to accused Jaswinder Singh and Gurjant Singh be issued for the date fixed.

Orders from Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana not received.
Samebe awaited till the date fixed.

Date of Order: 20.07.2021
*Munish Sharma**

(Mahesh Kumar)
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate (Duty)
UID NO . PB0288